APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SARASWATI ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE M.G.ROAD, NAUPADA, THANE WEST, THANE, MAHARASHTRA -
400615

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs. GAURI YATIN NAIK

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc.,B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID smtthane.primary@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9920831008

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY | hinq. //www.smtthane.org/_files/ugd/a4fde5_586¢600f380c4a70a761901a333dfdb7.pdf
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,

AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://www.smtthane.org/_files/ugd/a4fde5_8dac597¢2589415eb8eca8d7ecd387ff.pdf
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://www.smtthane.org/_files/ugd/a4fde5_16b36368aa7b45589f8f2c3e01c20ab5.pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.smtthane.org/_files/ugd/a4fde5_b8b581b53fa74df0acd8ceed87cf3e7f.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://www.smtthane.org/_files/ugd/a4fde5_71cd9208fe0248efba0e256f5866c25d.pdf

CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

https://www.smtthane.org/disclosure

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://www.smtthane.org/_files/ugd/a4fde5_e1959019f2fe46beb537f4020e003dc. pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES




NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY
AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE

LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE

BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://www.smtthane.org/_files/ugd/a4fde5_a35756457b314de9b4cf499a4d50894e.pdf

https://www.smtthane.org/_files/ugd/a4fde5_4a2d3bd808654efc8d528c0efc751daf. pdf

https://www.smtthane.org/_files/ugd/a4fde5_c48071d0370545edba021ab3448622e9.pdf

https://www.smtthane.org/_files/ugd/a4fde5_67750ef7d15443ab8f55721481bfb294.pdf

1 PRINCIPAL Mrs. GAURI YATIN NAIK
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 46
PGT 00
TGT 12
PRT 23
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR MRS. PURVA SHINDE
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER MRS. PRAJAKTA MAHADIK

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII




E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6015

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 35 & 47

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 3 & 56
(IN'SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 6

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 6

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Gauri Naik Principal B.Sc (Biology), M.Sc - Applied Biology,
B.Ed, TAIT,CTET -1

2 Rajani Maurya TGT Teacher B.A (English & History), M.A (History),
B.Ed(History) , M.A(Hindi) TAIT, CTET | &
1l

3 Amrita Wilfred TGT Teacher B.A (English), M.A (English Literature)
B.Ed, CTET-1&1l
4 Sandhya Yadav TGT Teacher B.A, M.A-English, B.Ed, M.A (Hindi) CTET

-l qualified, CTET Il (2024)

5 Indrani Sakorkar TGT Teacher B.Sc( Hospitality & Hotel
Administration), MBA(BM),MA (English),
B.Ed, CTET (I & II)

6 Bhakti Pradhan TGT Teacher D.T.E.D, B.A(History), B.Ed , Pursuing M.A
(Marathi), CTET I & Il qualified

7 Priti Singh TGT Teacher B.A(English), B.Ed, CTET-lI
8 Lalitha Khadke TGT Teacher B.Com, MBA, ECCED, D.Ed, B.Ed CTET - |
9 Seema Negi TGT Teacher B.Sc (ZBC), M.Sc (Botany) B.Ed (Scienc

& Math), CTET 1

10 Priyamvada Raut TGT Teacher B.Sc( Chemistry), M.Sc (Analytical
Chemistry), B.Ed (Sci & Mat) M.Ed
(Education), CTET 1



11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Poonam Devi

Padmaja Dhavle

Janhavi Sirmokadam
Snehal Shetye

Amruta Tambe

Geetanjali Amrute

Dipti Girnarkar

Renuka Sagare

Mohini Tandel

Bhagyashree Desai
Shrutika Mahadik
Amruta Ghag
Kavita Mahimkar

Sneha Bhide

Shravani Kamble

Alpa Suvarna
Priyanka Parab

Pooja Jadhav

Aparna Jeste
Archana Chaurasia
Saroj Gupte

Nehal Koli

Joyita Ghosh

Akshata Kasturey
Manisha Dhale

Anit Suresh Palav

TGT Teacher

TGT Teacher

TGT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

PRT Teacher

B.Sc (PCM), M.Sc (Physics),B.Ed (Maths
& Science), M.Ed (Education spl)

B.Sc (Computer Science), M.Sc.
(Statstic) ,ECCEd, applied for B.Ed.

M.A (Sanskrit), B.Ed(Sanskrit)
B.Sc- Chemistry, B.Ed, CTET - |

B.A (Marathi), B.Ed(Marathi), M.A - Part
]

B.com, LLB, D.Ed (2021), CTET-

B.Sc (Maths), B.Ed (Maths & Science)
CTET 1 (DEC 2024)

B.Sc (chemistry), B.Ed (Sci + Geo)

B.Sc (Chemistry), ECCED, B.Ed, CTET-I
(DEC 2024)

BMS,MA (Business Economics)
M.A (History)

M.Sc, B.Ed

M.Sc B.Ed

M.Sc IT ,Deploma in Advance Java,
SAAP

B.Sc. (COM. SCI),D.EL.ED ,Appeared for
CTET-1 &2

M.A (Marathi) B.Ed (Maths,So.st.)
M.Sc (Botany)

B.A (Economics), B.Ed, M.A (English
Literature)

M.A (English), ECCED
BBI, B.Ed, CTET-I qualified
B.A (History), B.Ed
M.Com, B.Ed

B.A (English), M.A Part-l (English) B.Ed
(English & Histroy)

B.Lib, M.Lib, ECCED, B.Ed
B.Com, ECCED

M.A, B.Ed



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Dhanashree Panwalkar

Ashwini Velankar

Kanchan More

Jagruti Mahajan
Trupti Ambukar
Sayali Nanivadekar
Adwait Joshi

Ms. Prajakta Mahadik

Purva Shinde

Vardayini Devekar

Music Teacher

Art Teacher

Art Teacher

ICT Teacher
Yoga teacher
P.E Teacher
Volleyball Coach

Counsellor

Special Educator

Librarian

B.A (Music), Dip. In light music,
Madhyama purna exam, Dip. In natya
sangeet Teacher training course in light
music

HSC, ECCED, GD Art Diploma, Art
Teachers diploma

B.Sc (zoology), ECCED, Drawing
Intermediate Exam

BCA, MCA

Diploma in Yoga, B.A (Yoga), M.A (Yoga)
B.P.Ed

B.Com

B.A (Psychology),M.A (Clinical
Psychology)

B.A (English Literature), B.Ed (Special
Education)

B.A (Economics), B.Lib. Pursuing M.Lib



