APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

A : GEI	: GENERAL INFORMATION:						
SL NO.	INFORMATION		DETAILS				
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL		SARASWATI ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL				
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)						
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)						
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE		M.G.ROAD, NAUPADA, THANE WEST, THANE, MAHARASHTRA - 400615				
5	PRINCIPAL NAME		Mrs. GAURI YATIN NAIK				
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION		M.Sc.,B.Ed.				
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID		smtthane.primary@gmail.com				
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)		9920831008				
B : DO	CUMENTS AND INFORMATION:						
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DO		OCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE				
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY						
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,		org/_files/ugd/a4fde5_586c600f380c4a70a761901a333dfdb7.pdf				

The post, www.comediane.org/_mes/ aga/ a mass_seeseseses ta/ sa/ or/ or assessably spe

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.smtthane.org/_files/ugd/a4fde5_16b36368aa7b45589f8f2c3e01c20ab5.pdf

https://www.smtthane.org/_files/ugd/a4fde5_8dac597c2589415eb8eca8d7ecd387ff.pdf

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://www.smtthane.org/_files/ugd/a4fde5_71cd9208fe0248efba0e256f5866c25d.pdf

https://www.smtthane.org/_files/ugd/a4fde5_b8b581b53fa74df0acd8ceed87cf3e7f.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

AS APPLICABLE

3

4

5

8

https://www.smtthane.org/disclosure

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

_TH AND https://www.smtthane.org/_files/ugd/a4fde5_e1959019f2fe46beb537ff4020e003dc.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RES	SULT AND ACADEMICS :				
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE			
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.smtthane.o	https://www.smtthane.org/_files/ugd/a4fde5_a35756457b314de9b4cf499a4d50894e.pdf		
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.smtthane.o	https://www.smtthane.org/_files/ugd/a4fde5_4a2d3bd808654efc8d528c0efc751daf.pdf		
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.smtthane.o	https://www.smtthane.org/_files/ugd/a4fde5_c48071d0370545edba021ab3448622e9.pdf		
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.smtthane.o	https://www.smtthane.org/_files/ugd/a4fde5_67750ef7d15443ab8f55721481bfb294.pdf		
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY				
D : STA	AFF (TEACHING) :				
SL NO.	INFORMATION		DETAILS		
1	PRINCIPAL		Mrs. GAURI YATIN NAIK		
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS		46		
	PGT		00		
	TGT		12		
	557				

3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR MRS. PURVA SHINDE

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER MRS. PRAJAKTA MAHADIK

RESULT CLASS: X

PRT

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

23

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	ŀ	PASS PERCENTAGE		REMARKS	
1								
E : SCHO	: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:							
SL NO.	INFORMATION				DETAILS			
1	TOTAL CAMPUS A	REA OF THE SCHOOL	(IN SQ MTR)		6015			
2	NO. AND SIZE OF	THE CLASS ROOMS (IN	N SQ MTR)		35 & 47			
3	NO. AND SIZE OF (IN SQ MTR)	LABORATORIES INCLU	DING COMPUTER LAE	BS	3 & 56			
4	INTERNET FACILIT	ГҮ			YES			
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOIL	LETS			6			
6	NO. OF BOYS TOIL	ETS			6			
7		E VIDEO OF THE INSPE IFRASTRUCTURE OF TI						
F : TEAC	HER DETAILS:							
SL NO.	TEACHER N	AME	DESIGNATIO	ESIGNATION			QUALIFICATION	
1	Gauri Naik		Principal	Principal			B.Sc (Biology), M.Sc - Applied Biology , B.Ed , TAIT , CTET - I	
2	Rajani Maurya TGT		TGT Teacher	TGT Teacher			B.A (English & History), M.A (History), B.Ed(History) , M.A(Hindi) TAIT, CTET I & II	
3	Amrita Wilfred		TGT Teacher	TGT Teacher			B.A (English), M.A (English Literature) B.Ed, CTET- I & II	
4	Sandhya Yadav		TGT Teacher	TGT Teacher			B.A, M.A-English, B.Ed, M.A (Hindi) CTET -I qualified, CTET II (2024)	
5	Indrani Sakorkar		TGT Teacher	TGT Teacher			B.Sc(Hospitality & Hotel Administration), MBA(BM),MA (English), B.Ed, CTET (I & II)	
6 Bhakti Pradhan		TGT Teacher	TGT Teacher			D.T.E.D, B.A(History), B.Ed , Pursuing M.A (Marathi), CTET I & II qualified		
7 Priti Singh		TGT Teacher	TGT Teacher			B.A(English), B.Ed, CTET-II		
8	Lalitha Khadke		TGT Teacher	TGT Teacher			B.Com, MBA, ECCED, D.Ed, B.Ed CTET - I	
9	Seema Negi TGT Teacher					B.Sc (ZBC), M.Sc (Botany) B.Ed (Scienc & Math), CTET 1		
10	0 Priyamvada Raut TGT T		TGT Teacher				B.Sc(Chemistry), M.Sc (Analytical Chemistry), B.Ed (Sci & Mat) M.Ed (Education), CTET 1	

11	Poonam Devi	TGT Teacher	B.Sc (PCM), M.Sc (Physics),B.Ed (Maths & Science), M.Ed (Education spl)
12	Padmaja Dhavle	TGT Teacher	B.Sc (Computer Science), M.Sc. (Statstic) ,ECCEd, applied for B.Ed.
13	Janhavi Sirmokadam	TGT Teacher	M.A (Sanskrit), B.Ed(Sanskrit)
14	Snehal Shetye	PRT Teacher	B.Sc- Chemistry, B.Ed , CTET - I
15	Amruta Tambe	PRT Teacher	B.A (Marathi), B.Ed(Marathi), M.A - Part 1
16	Geetanjali Amrute	PRT Teacher	B.com, LLB, D.Ed (2021), CTET-I
17	Dipti Girnarkar	PRT Teacher	B.Sc (Maths), B.Ed (Maths & Science) CTET 1 (DEC 2024)
18	Renuka Sagare	PRT Teacher	B.Sc (chemistry), B.Ed (Sci + Geo)
19	Mohini Tandel	PRT Teacher	B.Sc (Chemistry), ECCED, B.Ed, CTET-I (DEC 2024)
20	Bhagyashree Desai	PRT Teacher	BMS,MA (Business Economics)
21	Shrutika Mahadik	PRT Teacher	M.A (History)
22	Amruta Ghag	PRT Teacher	M.Sc, B.Ed
23	Kavita Mahimkar	PRT Teacher	M.Sc B.Ed
24	Sneha Bhide	PRT Teacher	M.Sc IT ,Deploma in Advance Java , SAAP
25	Shravani Kamble	PRT Teacher	B.Sc. (COM. SCI),D.EL.ED ,Appeared for CTET-1 &2
26	Alpa Suvarna	PRT Teacher	M.A (Marathi) B.Ed (Maths,So.st.)
27	Priyanka Parab	PRT Teacher	M.Sc (Botany)
28	Pooja Jadhav	PRT Teacher	B.A (Economics), B.Ed, M.A (English Literature)
29	Aparna Jeste	PRT Teacher	M.A (English), ECCED
30	Archana Chaurasia	PRT Teacher	BBI, B.Ed, CTET-I qualified
31	Saroj Gupte	PRT Teacher	B.A (History), B.Ed
32	Nehal Koli	PRT Teacher	M.Com, B.Ed
33	Joyita Ghosh	PRT Teacher	B.A (English), M.A Part-I (English) B.Ed (English & Histroy)
34	Akshata Kasturey	PRT Teacher	B.Lib, M.Lib, ECCED, B.Ed
35	Manisha Dhale	PRT Teacher	B.Com, ECCED
36	Anit Suresh Palav	PRT Teacher	M.A, B.Ed

37	Dhanashree Panwalkar	Music Teacher	B.A (Music), Dip. In light music, Madhyama purna exam, Dip. In natya sangeet Teacher training course in light music
38	Ashwini Velankar	Art Teacher	HSC, ECCED, GD Art Diploma, Art Teachers diploma
39	Kanchan More	Art Teacher	B.Sc (zoology), ECCED, Drawing Intermediate Exam
40	Jagruti Mahajan	ICT Teacher	BCA, MCA
41	Trupti Ambukar	Yoga teacher	Diploma in Yoga, B.A (Yoga), M.A (Yoga)
42	Sayali Nanivadekar	P.E Teacher	B.P.Ed
43	Adwait Joshi	Volleyball Coach	B.Com
44	Ms. Prajakta Mahadik	Counsellor	B.A (Psychology),M.A (Clinical Psychology)
45	Purva Shinde	Special Educator	B.A (English Literature), B.Ed (Special Education)
46	Vardayini Devekar	Librarian	B.A (Economics), B.Lib. Pursuing M.Lib
47			
48			
49			